SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 5503

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 11

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 14, delete "\$100,000" and insert "\$20,000".
2	On page 2, delete line 4 and insert "0.0011 over".
3	Delete line 24 and insert "0.0011 over".
4	Delete lines 35 through 45 and insert:
5	"SECTION 2. For the purpose of carrying out the provisions of ORS 291.055 (1)(e), an
6	increased fee of \$1 per head for brand inspection, adopted by the State Department of Agri-
7	culture and approved by the Oregon Department of Administrative Services, is approved.".
8	On page 3, delete lines 1 through 17.
^	